Little Lake City School District Stone Soup Child Care Program Fee Schedule 2023 – 2024



Fees are due by the 1st day of the Session (exception for breaks). During breaks, fees will be due and collected prior to the first day of break. Student enrollment may be cancelled if fee is not paid by the first day of the Session. <u>Fees</u> are to be paid by money order or cashier's check only.

Fees are due by the first day of the Session. A late fee of \$ 10 per day up to 3 business days will be charged for any late payments. If payment is not received on the 4th day child/children will not be allowed to attend the program the following day due to NON PAYMENT.

Parent fee sessions are <u>NOT</u> based on number of days or weeks but are averaged over the school year to include early dismissal days and parent teacher conference days. Child absence days will not be deducted from the fees. <u>Session fees are not prorated.</u>

There are no parent refunds due to absences, illness, or closure of the program.

| There are no parent retuinds due to absences, niness, or closure of the program. | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|----------|-------------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|
| Session | Fees | 6:30 | 6:30 - 8:30 | | | - 6:00 | |
| Dates | Due | Single | Family | Single | Family | Single | Family |
| August 16-31 | 8/16/23 | \$ 108 | \$ 207 | \$ 185 | \$ 327 | \$ 181 | \$ 321 |
| September 5-30 | 9/5/23 | \$ 215 | \$ 413 | \$ 369 | \$ 654 | \$ 361 | \$ 641 |
| October 2-30 | 10/2/23 | \$ 269 | \$ 516 | \$ 461 | \$ 818 | \$ 451 | \$ 801 |
| November 2-17 & 27-30 | 11/2/23 | \$ 215 | \$ 413 | \$ 369 | \$ 654 | \$ 361 | \$ 641 |
| December 1-20 | 12/1/23 | \$ 161 | \$ 310 | \$ 277 | \$ 491 | \$ 271 | \$ 481 |
| *Winter Break 12/21, 22, 27, 28, 29 AND 1/3, 4, 5 | | | | | | | |
| Full Fee must be paid by | y 12/8/23 | | | \$ | 376 sing | le \$ 63 | 6 family |
| January 8-31 | 1/8/24 | \$ 215 | \$ 413 | \$ 369 | \$ 654 | \$ 361 | \$ 641 |
| February 1-29 | 2/1/24 | \$ 215 | \$ 413 | \$ 369 | \$ 654 | \$ 361 | \$ 641 |
| March 1-22 | 3/1/24 | \$ 161 | \$ 310 | \$ 277 | \$ 491 | \$ 271 | \$ 481 |
| | *Spr | ing Brea | ık <u>3/25, 2</u> | 6, 27 & 28 | <u>3</u> | | |
| Full Fee must be paid by | y 3/8/24 | | | \$ | 8 188 sing | le \$ 31 | 8 family |
| April 2-30 | 4/2/24 | \$ 215 | \$ 413 | \$ 369 | \$ 654 | \$ 361 | \$ 641 |
| May1-31 / June 3-6 | 5/1/24 | \$ 323 | \$ 620 | \$ 554 | \$ 981 | \$ 542 | \$ 962 |

^{*} May NOT be available due to low enrollment or lack of space

| | Holidays – School Close | d/ Stone Soup C | Closed |
|------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| 9/1/23 | School Holiday | 1/15/24 | Martin Luther King, Jr. Day |
| 9/4/23 | Labor Day | 1/26/24 | School Holiday |
| 11/1/23 | School Holiday | 2/12/24 | Lincoln's Birthday |
| 11/10/23 | Veteran's Day | 2/19/24 | President's Day |
| 11/20 - 11/24/23 | Thanksgiving Break | 3/29/24 | District Closed |
| 12/25 & 12/26/23 | Christmas | 4/1/24 | School Holiday |
| 1/1 & 1/2/24 | New Year's | 5/27/24 | Memorial Day |

| Before School Weekly Rate: | After School Weekly Rate: | Site Phon | e Number |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|
| <u>6:30-8:30</u> | <u>2:30-6:00</u> | Jersey | 562 650-0142 |
| \$ 65 per child per Week | \$ 102 per child per Week | Lakeland | 562 980-2038 |
| \$ 125 per family per Week | \$ 187 per family per Week | Lakeview | 562 309-3983 |
| \$ 123 per family per week | 3:00-6:00 | Paddison | 562 309-3987 |
| Before School Daily Fee | | Studebaker | 562 940-7554 |
| \$ 20.00 per day per child | \$ 101 per child per Week | Wm Orr | 562 980-2036 |
| | \$ 184 per family per Week | | · |
| After School Daily Fe | e for early release days only: | For More Info | ormation |
| _ | oer day per child | Please Call 562 556-7 | 7550 OR Email |

Rev 7/11/2023

StoneSoupSoCal@gmail.com

Little Lake City School District Stone Soup Child Care Program

Child Care Agreement 2023 – 2024



The Little Lake City School District will offer child care Monday through Friday for children enrolled in this school district. Parents/Guardians may drop off or pick up children any time during the hours of operation.

- Fees are to be paid by money order or cashier's check only.
- Parent fees are averaged based over the entire period and are NOT based on number of days or weeks.
- Child absence days will not be deducted from the fees.
- Session fees are not prorated. Weekly fees will be charged if an advanced notice is given for planned vacation.
- There are no parent refunds due to absences, illness, and closure of the program or for any reason.
- Paying weekly or daily, Site Supervisor will need a monthly calendar of planned attendance along with payment; no CREDIT or REFUND on unused weeks or days.
- Please keep your payment receipts for tax purposes. Stone Soup will not issue a payment summary.
- If your child needs medication at the program special authorization forms must be completed.

Stone Soup may close a day or two for staff training during the year; you will be notified in advance. Other fees may apply to different hours. Some sessions or vacation periods may **NOT** be available due to low enrollment or lack of space. In return, the undersigned parent/guardian agrees to pay in advance to the **Little Lake City School District** the following fees:

4 week SESSION FEES:

Before School Rate:

6:30-8:30 \$ 215 per child per Session \$ 413 per family per Session

After School:

2:30-6:00 \$ 369 per child per Session \$ 654 per family per Session

3:00-6:00 \$ 361 per child per Session \$ 641 per family per Session

- Fees are due by the first day of the Session. A late fee of \$ 10 per day up to 3 business days will be charged for any late payments.
 If payment is not received on the 4th day child/children will not be allowed to attend the program the following day due to NON PAYMENT.
- A \$ 10.00 Annual Registration fee will be charged per child. This fee is to be paid by a separate money order or cashier's check payable to Stone Soup. Exact Cash will be accepted; will not be able to provide change.
- There will be a \$20 late fee each time the parent/guardian or designated representative fails to pick up a child before 6:00 PM. An additional

\$10 will be charged every 10 minutes after 6:10 PM. Frequent lateness in picking up a child will be grounds for terminating the child's participation in the child care program.

- I agree to abide by the rules of the school and the assertive practices and to sign the child in and out daily. Failure of a student or parent/guardian to comply with the rules and disciplinary requirements will result in cancellation of enrollment in the program.
- I agree to allow the school district to release my child's information to Stone Soup.
- Any child whose parent/guardian fails to meet the payment obligations when due, will not be eligible to continue in this school program.
- The undersigned parent/guardian grants to Stone Soup Child Care Programs the right to photograph on still or motion picture film his/her child/children and to use the said picture, portrait, or likeness in the newsletter, art displays, or any other publication/media that Stone Soup shall in its sole discretion determine.

The undersigned parent/guardian agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the School District, Stone Soup Child Care Programs, and all of their agents, employees, or consultants (paid or volunteer) from any loss or liability arising out of their extended day program relating to the child/children covered by this Agreement..



Stone Soup delights in connecting with families through our "Parent Boards", and for so many years we have utilized this special designated area to display important information, daily events, pictures, projects, announcements, and much more.....

Unfortunately, as schools implement closed campuses, access to these "Parent Boards" is no longer an option. In an effort to continue connecting with families, we ask that you complete this form and provide us with the information that will allow us to correspond effectively throughout this school year.

| Name of Parent/Guardian (Print) |
|----------------------------------|
| |
| |
| Name of Child in Program (Print) |
| |
| |
| Name of Childs School |
| |
| |
| Parent/Guardian E-Mail |
| |
| |
| Parent/Guardian Phone Number |

Little Lake City School District

Stone Soup Child Care Program Child Care Agreement 2023 – 2024



The Little Lake City School District will offer child care Monday through Friday for children enrolled in this school district. Parents/Guardians may drop off or pick up children any time during the hours of operation.

- Fees are to be paid by money order or cashier's check only.
- Parent fees are averaged based over the entire period and are NOT based on number of days or weeks.
- Child absence days will not be deducted from the fees.
- Session fees are not prorated. Weekly fees will be charged if an advanced notice is given for planned vacation.
- There are no parent refunds due to absences, illness, and closure of the program or for any reason.
- Paying weekly or daily, Site Supervisor will need a monthly calendar of planned attendance along with payment; no CREDIT or REFUND on unused weeks or days.
- Please keep your payment receipts for tax purposes. Stone Soup will not issue a payment summary.
- If your child needs medication at the program special authorization forms must be completed.

| _ | | | |
|-----------|--|--|--|
| Initials: | | | |

Stone Soup may close a day or two for staff training during the year; you will be notified in advance. Other fees may apply to different hours. Some sessions or vacation periods may **NOT** be available due to low enrollment or lack of space. In return, the undersigned parent/guardian agrees to pay in advance to the **Little Lake City School District** the following fees:

4 week SESSION FEES:

Before School Rate:

6:30-8:30 \$ 215 per child per Session \$ 413 per family per Session

After School:

2:30-6:00 \$ 369 per child per Session \$ 654 per family per Session

3:00-6:00 \$ 361 per child per Session \$ 641 per family per Session

- Fees are due by the first day of the Session. A late fee of \$ 10 per day up to 3 business days will be charged for any late payments.
 If payment is not received on the 4th day child/children will not be allowed to attend the program the following day due to NON PAYMENT.
- A \$ 10.00 Annual Registration fee will be charged per child. This fee is to be paid by a separate money order or cashier's check payable to Stone Soup. Exact Cash will be accepted; will not be able to provide change.
- There will be a \$20 late fee each time the parent/guardian or designated representative fails to pick up a child before 6:00 PM. An additional

\$10 will be charged every 10 minutes after 6:10 PM. Frequent lateness in picking up a child will be grounds for terminating the child's participation in the child care program.

- I agree to abide by the rules of the school and the assertive practices and to sign the child in and out daily. Failure of a student or parent/guardian to comply with the rules and disciplinary requirements will result in cancellation of enrollment in the program.
- I agree to allow the school district to release my child's information to Stone Soup.
- Any child whose parent/guardian fails to meet the payment obligations when due, will not be eligible to continue in this school program.
- The undersigned parent/guardian grants to Stone Soup Child Care Programs the right to photograph on still or motion picture film his/her child/children and to use the said picture, portrait, or likeness in the newsletter, art displays, or any other publication/media that Stone Soup shall in its sole discretion determine.

The undersigned parent/guardian agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the School District, Stone Soup Child Care Programs, and all of their agents, employees, or consultants (paid or volunteer) from any loss or liability arising out of their extended day program relating to the child/children covered by this Agreement..

| Initials: | |
|-----------|--|
| | |

File Copy

| (2 72) | 1 |
|--------|---|
| | ١ |
| | Ļ |

| | Name(s) | Grade | Birth | Class | AM | PM |
|--|---|---|------------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Date | Room # | Session | Session |
| 1. | | | | | | |
| 2. | | | | | | |
| 3. | | | | | | |
| 4. | | | | | | |
| | ANY CURRENT RESTRAINING OF IF YES, A COPY MUST wing are adults whom I authorize to picture. | ST BE SUBMITT | ED TO ST | ONE SOUI | | Oner persons |
| on this lis | st may be called in the event that the pathe influence of drugs or alcohol. Any person modifications may be made to pathe | rent/guardian or per person picking up a | rson who and child may | rrives to picl | c up the child | d is late or |
| | Name | Pho | Phone # | | Relationship | |
| 1. | | | | | | |
| 2. | | | | | | |
| 3. | | | | | | |
| 4. | | | | | | |
| | Parent/Guardian | Cel | l Number | | Alternate | Number |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Medical is | ssues, allergies, special needs or other conc | erns: | | | | |
| | nedications being taken: | | | | | |
| List any n | 8 | | | 11 | | |
| • | child's doctor | | Pho | ne # | | |
| Name of o | child's doctor | | | | | |
| Name of o | Company | | Insurance Po | olicy # | | |
| Name of of Insurance Transport Administra child in | child's doctor | ncyonnel and medical fac | Insurance Po | olicy# | vision of med | · ical care fo |

Signature of Parent/Guardian Date Name of Parent/Guardian (Print) Address Zip Code Cell Phone City Business Phone E-Mail Address

Page 2 of 2

Rev 6/26/2023



Assertive Practices

A good learning environment provides each child with knowledge, discipline, care and concern. Each child must enjoy school, feel supported by teachers and feel safe in his/her environment for educational, social and psychological development to occur.

To provide optimum care for your child, we expect specific behaviors from him/her. We have outlined these patterns below and have also listed the disciplinary measures that will be taken if your child deviates from these patterns.

The student will:

- Follow school rules
- Obey authority
- Be a willing participant in the program

The student will **NOT**:

- Use profanity
- Leave the assigned area
- Disrupt the activities of the program

The following behaviors are considered **SEVERE**. The consequences of these actions may result in the child's suspension or even expulsion from the program. Depending on the severity of the act, the consequences may be **IMMEDIATE**, with no prior notice given.

- 1. Harming other children or staff with malice or threatening to do so.
- 2. Carrying a weapon.
- 3. Leaving the area.
- 4. Possession, being under the influence, or selling alcohol, drugs, tobacco, or its paraphernalia.
- 5. Habitual profanity or obscenity.
- 6. Habitual defiance of authority
- 7. Damaging, stealing, or attempting to steal school or private property.
- 8. Severe disruption of school activities.
- 9. Robbery or extortion.

| agree to the Assertive Practices | |
|----------------------------------|------|
| | |
| | |
| Signature of Deport/Cycordian | Doto |
| Signature of Parent/Guardian | Date |

Welcome To Stone Soup



Annual Registration Form

Parent/Guardian

We are looking forward to having your child(ren) in our program this school year.

When you turn in your paperwork, please remember to bring in a money order or cashier's check payable to Stone Soup \$10.00 Annual Registration fee per child attending. Exact Cash will be accepted; will not be able to provide change.

| Supervisors Initials | Date Received |
|--|---|
| B | B : 1 0 4 0 1 |
| Registration Paid $\$$ | Check Box Paid CASH |
| Money Order # | |
| | I sheet to Site Supervisor, thank you. nt/Guardian Receipt |
| | stone Soup Copy |
| | AL Registration foodback shild in program |
| | of each child in program |
| Child's Name | Child's Name |
| | |
| | |
| Child's Name | Child's Name |
| Child's Name School Supervisors Initials | Child's Name |
| Child's NameSchool | Child's Name District_ |

Rev 7/2023